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Estimated Tuition and Fee Schedule for
FGS University Consortium 2+2 Students
(Fo Guang University and Nanhua University)

e 242 tuition arrangements - 2025 - 2026

o 50% tuition discount per semester, US dollars.

o The tuition waiver covers a maximum of 15 units per semester for a maximum of
four semesters (fall and spring) and one 3-unit course during the summer term.

o $2,500 subsidy from donors, per student, for a maximum of four semesters not
including the summer term).

- BLIA provides a $500 on-campus housing fee subsidy, per student, per regular
semester (fall and spring).

Tuition and Fee Schedule Original Rates 2+2 Student
(per semester) g Pays to UWest

Degree Program
$605 per unit x 12 units (four 3-unit $7260 $0
courses; limit: 48 units overall)
Tuition per unit for any additional units . .
over 12 units/semester (15 units maxttt) eIl s MBI ot
Summer course - up to 3 unitsttt $605/unit $303/unit
Application Fee for
International Students $100 $50
Mandatory Fee $599 $599
Student Association Fee $35 $35
Student ID Card (one time only) $25 $25
On-Campus Housing
Triple Room/ 18 weeks $2500 $2500
Housing Application Fee $50 $50
Housing Deposit $200 $200
Housing Cleaning Fee $50 $50
Mailbox Fee $20 $20
International Student Health Insurance
Spring (subject to change)!
Total for 12 units (per semester) $10789 $3479

1. Effective Fall 2022, students purchase health insurance directly from the Agent.

2+2 students are required to purchase the basic package for Room and Board. We currently do not
offer meal plans. Students will need to pay an associated $50 housing application fee, a $200
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housing deposit, a $50 housing cleaning fee, and a $20 mailbox fee. The housing deposit is
non-refundable and will be credited toward their housing charges.

International students are required to enroll in at least 12 units per semester (4 registered courses)
and are required to purchase student health insurance here in the US. Currently, this costs $139 per
month. (This amount may increase as it is regulated by a health insurance company. UWest cannot
control the cost of health insurance.)

Finally, the student’s books and class materials, food, other materials, airport pickup, incidental
expenses, and travel costs are not included in the costs listed above and are the responsibility of the
individual student.

1t The tuition discount covers four 3-unit courses (12 units/semester) for four semesters (fall and
spring). The student is also eligible to receive a 50% discount for an additional 3-units during the
regular term (up to four terms) and one summer term—up to 60 units total. The student is
responsible for tuition associated with units and courses beyond this limit (15 units/semester) and
payment for these units at the standard UWest tuition rate should be remitted directly to UWest.
(The student should be aware that they may be required to take courses beyond these limits in
order to complete their degree, and it is the student’s responsibility to pay for these additional
units/courses at the UWest tuition rate directly to UWest.)

* All rates and fees are subject to change upon advance written notice.

* In order for the Form I-20 to be issued, please provide atleast $15,000 USD bank statement. This
amount is an estimate based on typical average costs. Actual costs may be higher or somewhat
lower depending on a student’s particular circumstances. This is the minimum amount needed for
the bank statement for the I-20. However, U.S. counselor officials may view your bank statement
with higher amounts more favorable.
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